The gross underlying notional exposures within the CFD portfolio as at 31 October 2022 were:

As at 31 October 2022 As at 31 October 2021

£’000
% of net

assets £’000
% of net

assets

CFDs – (absolute exposure) 39,926 19.61% 44,055 19.77%

CFDs – (net exposure) 39,926 19.61% 44,055 19.77%

The Board of Directors manages the market price risks inherent in the investment portfolio by ensuring full and timely
access to relevant information from the Investment Manager. The Board meets regularly and at each meeting reviews
investment performance. The Board monitors the Investment Manager’s compliance with the Company’s objective.

Concentration of exposure to other price risk
A sector breakdown of the portfolio is contained in the Portfolio on page 31.

Other price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after taxation for the period to an increase or decrease of
10% in the fair values of the Company’s equities and CFDs. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible
based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the notional exposure of the
Company’s equities investments and long CFDs.

78	 CC Japan Income & Growth Trust plc

Job No: 48349 Proof Event: 7 Black Line Level: 4 Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA
Customer: PraxisFM Project Title: CC Japan Annual Report 2022 T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

78	 CC Japan Income & Growth Trust plc

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND CAPITAL DISCLOSURES continued

As at 31 October 2022 As at 31 October 2021

Increase in
Fair Value

£’000

Decrease in
Fair Value

£’000

Increase in
Fair Value

£’000

Decrease in
Fair Value

£’000

Impact on capital return – increase/(decrease) 23,967 (23,967) 26,462 (26,462)

Return after taxation – increase/(decrease) 23,967 (23,967) 26,462 (26,462)

(g)	 Liquidity Risk
The securities of small-to-medium-sized (by market capitalisation) companies may have a more limited secondary
market than the securities of larger companies. Accordingly, it may be more difficult to effect sales of such securities
at an advantageous time or without a substantial drop in price than securities of a company with a large market
capitalisation and broad trading market. In addition, securities of small-to-medium-sized companies may have greater
price volatility as they can be more vulnerable to adverse market factors such as unfavourable economic reports.